Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
1		Name	Execution Date		
Strongco Inc.			09/01/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Strongco Limited Partnership				
Street Address:	1640 Enterprise Ro	pad			
City:	Mississauga, Ontar	Mississauga, Ontario			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L4W 4L4				
Property Type Patent Number: 4807		Number 662			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA]	4807662	
Fax Number:	(212)318-3400)]		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(212)318-3400 Se sent via US Mail v) when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number:	(212)318-3400 Se sent via US Mail v 212-318-3000 nytrademark@) when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.))fulbright.com, mmutterperl@fulbright.com	 	H \$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(212)318-3400 ne sent via US Mail v 212-318-3000 nytrademark@ hrosenberg@t) when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) fulbright.com, mmutterperl@fulbright.com fulbright.com, nurizar@fulbright.com		H \$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(212)318-3400 ne sent via US Mail v 212-318-3000 nytrademark@ hrosenberg@t) when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) fulbright.com, mmutterperl@fulbright.com fulbright.com, nurizar@fulbright.com		H \$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(212)318-3400 te sent via US Mail v 212-318-3000 nytrademark@ hrosenberg@t Mark N. Mutte Fulbright & Ja 666 Fifth Aver	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 9 fulbright.com, mmutterperl@fulbright.com fulbright.com, nurizar@fulbright.com erperl worski L.L.P. nue			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(212)318-3400 te sent via US Mail v 212-318-3000 nytrademark@ hrosenberg@t Mark N. Mutte Fulbright & Ja 666 Fifth Aver) when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @fulbright.com, mmutterperl@fulbright.com fulbright.com, nurizar@fulbright.com erperl worski L.L.P.		H \$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(212)318-3400 the sent via US Mail w 212-318-3000 nytrademark@ hrosenberg@t Mark N. Mutte Fulbright & Ja 666 Fifth Aver New York, NE	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 9 fulbright.com, mmutterperl@fulbright.com fulbright.com, nurizar@fulbright.com erperl worski L.L.P. nue		H \$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(212)318-3400 ne sent via US Mail v 212-318-3000 nytrademark@ hrosenberg@t Mark N. Mutte Fulbright & Ja 666 Fifth Aver New York, NE	D when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Defulbright.com, mmutterperl@fulbright.com fulbright.com, nurizar@fulbright.com erperl worski L.L.P. hue W YORK 10103		H \$40.00	

source=fraser 017-Strongco Inc. to Strongco Limited Partnership#page1.tif source=fraser 017-Strongco Inc. to Strongco Limited Partnership#page2.tif

500185085

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT dated the 1st day of September, 2006.

BETWEEN:

STRONGCO INC., who principal place of business is 1640 Enterprise Road, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 4L4, (the "Assignor")

- and –

STRONGCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, whose principal place of business is 1640 Enterprise Road, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 4L4, (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain patents including those set forth more fully in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein including any and all inventions described therein, and in any and all continuations-inpart, continuations, divisions, substitutes, re-issues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, and all other applications for patent relating thereto which have been filed, or hereafter shall be filed, in Canada, the United States or in any other jurisdiction and further including all rights under treaties to file and prosecute patent applications corresponding to the preceding patents and patent applications (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignee, pursuant to a General Conveyance dated the 1st day of September, 2006, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and wishes to confirm its ownership of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and its successors and assigns:

- (i) Assignor's entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and throughout the world to the Patents;
- (ii) all of Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patent is granted and maintained, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, and;

Strongco Patent Assignement

(iii) the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the Patents that took place prior to the Effective Date of this Assignment.

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all registrations for the Patents to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees, without further consideration, to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as reasonably may be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all registrations for the Patents and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

AND the Assignor hereby agrees to execute and sign all documents required to effect a recordation of the assignment of the Patents and registrations thereof before the proper office or agency;

AND this Assignment shall be effective as of the 1st day of September, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this patent assignment at Toronto, Ontario as of the date first written above.

Signed by Leonard V. Phillips in the presence of:

nature of Witness

Catherine

Strongco Inc.

By:

Name: Leonard V. Phillips

Title: Vice-President, Administration and Secretary

Name of Witnes

Signed by Leonard V. Phillips in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

Valurino Phan

Name of Witness

Strongco Limited Partnership by its general partner Strongco GP Inc.

Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE "A"

UNITED STATES PATENT

Application/Patent No.	Title
US 4807662	Valve for distributing particulate materials.

CANADIAN PATENT

Application/Patent No.	Title
CA 1280052	Valve for distributing particulate materials.

Strongco Patent Assignement

RECORDED: 11/28/2006